FORT	400 / 500 / 600 / 700
	 1000 / DUAL 1000 / 1500 / ONE
INSTALLATION AND USER’S MANUAL
comunello.com
Electromechanical actuators for
residential and industrial sliding gates
ISTRUZIONI D’USO E DI INSTALLAZIONE
INSTALLATIONS-UND GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

FIG. 20
1
3
2
8 COMUNELLO  ®Copyright 2017 - All rights reserved
FIG. 23FIG. 22
FIG. 24
FT400-24V-B	 -	 FORT 400 24V NERO
FT400-24V-W	-	 FORT 400 24V BIANCO
FT600-24V-B	 -	 FORT 600 24V NERO
FT600-24V-W	-	 FORT 600 24V BIANCO
FT500-230V-B	 -	 FORT 500 230V NERO
FT500-230V-W	 -	 FORT 500 230V BIANCO
FT700-230V-B	 -	 FORT 700 230V NERO
FT700-230V-W	 -	 FORT 700 230V BIANCO
FT1000-230V-B	 -	 FORT 1000 230V NERO
FT1000-230V-W	-	 FORT 1000 230V BIANCO
FT1000-24V-B	 -	 FORT 1000 24V NERO
FT1000-24V-W	 -	 FORT 1000 24V BIANCO
FT1000-24V-MG-B	 -	 FORT 1000 24V NERO
FT1000-24V-MG-W	-	 FORT 1000 24V BIANCO
9COMUNELLO  ®Copyright 2017 - All rights reserved
FIG. 25
FT1000-230V-MG-B	 -	 FORT 1000 230V NERO
FT1000-230V-MG-W	-	 FORT 1000 230V BIANCO
FT1500-230V-MG-B	 -	 FORT 1500 230V NERO
FT1500-230V-MG-W	-	 FORT 1500 230V BIANCO
FIG. 26
10987654321
FT400-ONE-24V-FM-B
FT600-ONE-24V-FM-B